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318/428-3549 

JO H N M . G A TH IN G S 

CERTIFIED PU BLIC A CCO U N TA N T 

H wy. 2 East - O A K G ROV E, LO U ISIA N A 71263 

M r. Eddie Purvis, Fire C hief 
A nd M em bers of the Board of 

Kilbourne Fire District 

Kilbourne, Louisiana 71253 

NDEPENDENT AUDITO R'S REPO RT 

Eddie Purvis, Fire C hief and 
M em bers of the Board 

P.O . Box 1088 

I have audited the general purpose financial statem ents of the Kilbourne Fire 
District, Kilbourne, Louisiana, as of and for the year ended June 30, 1998, as 

listed in the table of contents. These general-purpose financial statem ents are 
the responsiblity of the Board. M y responsibility is to express an opinion on these 
financial statem ents based on m y audit. 

I conducted m y audit in accordance w ith generally accepted auditing standards 

and the standards applicable to financial audits contained in G overnm ent Auditing 
Standards issued by the Com ptroller G eneral of the United States. Those standards 

require that I plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about 
w hether the financial statem ents are free of m aterial m isstatem ent. An audit includes 

exam ining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the am ounts and disclosures in the 

financial statem ents. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used 
and significant estim ates m ade by m anagem ent, as well as evaluating the overall 

financial statem ent presentation. I believe that m y audit provides a reasonable 
basis for m y opinion. 

In m y opinion, the general purpose financial statem ents referred to above, present 

fairly, in all m aterial respects, the financial position of the Kilbourne Fire District, 
Kilbourne, Louisiana, as of June 30, 1998, and the results of its operations for the year 
then ended in conform ity w ith generally accepted accounting principles. 



 

In accordance w ith G overnm ent Auditing Standards, I have also issued m y report 
dated Novem ber 10, 1998 on m y consideration of the Kilbourne Fire District's interna 
control over financial reporting and m y tests of its com pliance w ith certain provisions 

of laws, regulations, contracts and grants. 

M y audit w as m ade for the purpose of form ing an opinion on the general-purpose 
financial statem ents of Kilbourne Fire District taken as a w hole. The accom panying 

schedule of Fixed Assets is presented for purposes of additional inform ation and is 
not a required part of the general-purpose financial statem ents. Such inform ation 

has been subjected to the auditing procedures applied in the audit of the general- 
purpose financial statem ents and, in m y opinion, is fairly stated, in all m aterial 
respects, in relation to the general-purpose financial statem ents taken as a w hole. 

O AK G RO VE, LO UISIANA 
NO V EM BER 10. 1998 
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3181428-3549 

JO HN M . G ATHING S 
Certified Public Accountant 

Hw y. 2 East - O ak G rove, Louisiana 71263 

P. O . Box 1088 

REPO RT O N CO M PLIANCE AND O N INTERNAL CO NTRO L O VER 
FINANCIAL REPO RTING BASED O N AN AUDIT O F FINANC IAL 

STATEM ENTS PERFO RM ED IN ACCO RDANCE W ITH 
GO VERNM ENT AUDITING STANDARDS 

M r. Eddie Purvis, Fire C hief 

and M em bers of the Board 
Kilbourne Fire District 

Kilbourne. Louisiana 71253 

M r. Purvis and M em ber of the Board 

I have audited the financial statem ents of the Kilbourne Fire District as of and 
for the year ended June 30, 1998, and have issued m y report thereon dated 

Novem ber 10, 1998. M y exam ination was m ade in accordance with generally 

accepted auditing standards and the standards applicable to financial audits 
contained in G overnm ent Auditing Standards, issued by the Com ptroller Genera 
of the United States. 

Com pliance 

As part of obtaining reasonable assurance about w hether Kilbourne Fire District's 
financial statem ents are free of m aterial m isstatem ent, I perfo'rm ed tests of its 

com pliance w ith certain provisions of laws, regulations, and contracts, noncom pliance 
w ith w hich could have a direct and m aterial effect on the determ ination of financial 
statem ent am ounts. However, providing an opinion on com pliance w ith those provisions 

was not an objective of my audit, and, accordingly, I do not express such an opinion. 
The results of m y tests, disclosed no instances of noncom pliance that are required to 
be reported under Governm ent Auditing Standards. 



nternal Control Over Financial ReDortina 

In planning and perform ing m y audit, I considered Kilbourne Fire District's internal 

control over financial reporting in order to determ ine m y auditing procedures for the 
purpose of expressing m y opinion on the financial statem ents and not to provide 

assurance on the internal control over financial reporting. M y consideration of the 
internal control over financial reporting would not necessarily disclose all m atters 
in the internal control over financial reporting that m ight be m aterial weaknesses. 
A m aterial weakness is a condition in w hich the design or operation of one or m ore of the 
internal control com ponents does not reduce to a relatively low level the risk that 
m isstatem ents in am ounts that would be m aterial in relation to the financial statem ents 
being audited m ay occur and not be detected w ithin a tim ely period by em ployees in the 
norm al course of perform ing their assigned functions. I noted no m atters involving the 
internal control over financial reporting and its operations that I consider to be 

m aterial weaknesses. 

This report is intended for the inform ation of the audit com m ittee, m anagem ent and 
federal awarding agencies and pass-through entities. However, this report is a m atter of 
public record and its distribution is not lim ited. 

O AK G RO VE, LO UISIANA 
NO VEM BER 10, 1998 



 

ASSETS 
CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Due From Village of Kilbourne 

TO TAL CURRENT ASSETS 

KILBOU RN E FIRE D ISTRICT 

Kilbourne, Louisiana 

ALL FUN D TYPES AN D ACCOU NT GROU PS 

PRO PERTY AND EQ UIPM ENT: 

Equipment (Net of Deprec.) 
Assets under Capital Lease 

TOTAL PROPERTY and EQUIPM ENT 

A m ount to be Provided for Lease-Purchase 

Paym ent 
TOTAL AM O UNT TO BE PROVIDED 

TOTAL ASSETS 

Balance Sheet 

JUN E 30, 1998 

GO VERNM ENTAL 

FUND TYPE 
G EN ERAL 

FUND 

$4,595.85 
O.00 

$4,595.85 

0.00 

0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$o.oo 

SPECIAL 
REVEN U E 

FUND 

$25,175.72 
3,185.00 

$28,360.72 

0.00 

0.0O 

$o.oo 

$0.00 
$o.oo 

$4,595.85 $28,360.72 



 

ACCO UNT 
G RO UPS 

G EN ERAL G ENERAL 
FIXED LO NG -TERM 

ASSETS DEBT 

$0.00 
0.00 

$o.oo 

22,457.93 

128.200.00 

$150,657.93 

~ z 0_0_ 
~&._oo_ 

$o.oo 
0.00 

$0.00 

0.00 

$o.oo 
$0.00 

$17,130.59 
$17,130.59 

TOTAL 

(MEMORANDUM 
ONLY) 

$29,771.57 
3,185.00 

$32,956.57 

22,457.93 
128,200.00 

$150,657.93 

$17,130.59 
$17,130.59 

$150,657.93 $17,130.59 $200,745.09 

Statem ent A 

(CONTINUED) 
The accom panying notes are an integral part of this statem ent 
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KILBOURN E FIRE D ISTRICT 

Kilbourne, Louisiana 

LIAB ILITIES A N D FU N D EQ U ITY 
LIABILITIES: 
Capital Lease-Purchase 

TO TA L LIABILITIES 

Fund Equity: 
Investm ent in general fixed assets 
Fund Balance-Unreserved-undesignated 

Fund Balance-Designated 

Total Fund Equity 

Balance Sheet 

JUN E 30, 1998 

GOVERNM ENTAL 
FUN D TYPE 
G EN ERAL 
FUND 

O.00 

$o.oo 

$0.00 
$4,595.85 

0.00 

SPECIAL 
REV EN UE 

FUND 

0.00 

$o.0o 

$o.oo 
11,230.13 

17,130.59 

$4,595.85 $28,360.72 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY $4,595.85 $28,360.72 



G ENERAL 
FIX ED 

.ASSETS 

ACCO UNT 
G RO UPS 

0.00 

$0.00 

$150,657.93 
0.00 

o~  

$150,657.93 

G ENERAL 
LO NG -TERM  

DEBT 

TOTAL 

(MEMORANDUM 
ONLY) 

$17,130.59 $17,130.59 

$17,130.59 $17,130.59 

$0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

$o.oo 

$150,657.93 
$15,825.98 
$17,130.59 

$183,614.50 

$150,657.93 $17,130.59 $200,745.09 

Statem ent A  

(CONCLUDED) 
The accom panying notesare an integralpad ofthisstatem ent 
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EXHIBIT B 

KILBO URNE FIRE DISTRICT 
Com bined Statem ent of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance 

All Fund Types 
For the Year Ended June 30, 1998 

REVENUES: 

2% Fire Insurance Rebate 

M iscellaneous 

Sales Taxes 

TO TAL REVEN UES 

EXPENDITURES 

Supplies 
Insurance 
Utilities 
O ffice Expense 

Fuel 
M iscellaneous 

Capital O utlay 
Rent 

Accounting 

TO TAL EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS O F REVEN UES O VER EXPENDITURES 

FUN D BALANC E AT BEG INN IN G O F Y EA R 

FUND BALANCE AT THE END O F Y EAR 

$3,482.78 
400.00 

43,162.80 

$47,045.58 

$11.96 
458.00 
347.98 
279.15 

243.81 
490.00 

26,141.41 
1,500.00 

300.00 

$29,772.31 

$17,273.27 

$15,683.30 

$32,956.57 

THE ACCO M PANY ING NO TES ARE AN INTEG RAL PART O F THIS STATEM ENT 



EXHIBIT C 

KILBO URN E FIRE D ISTRICT 

Com bined Slalem enl of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances 

Budget (GAAP Basis) and Actual 
All Fund Types 

For the Year Ended June 30, 1998 

REVENUES 

2% Fire Insurance Rebate 

O ther 
Sales Taxes 

TO TA L REC EIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 

Insurance 

Capital O utlay 
O ffice Expense 
Supplies 
Legal & Accounting 
M iscellaneous 
Utilities 
Fuel 
Rent 

TO TAL EXPENDITURES 

Budget as 
Am ended Actua 

Variance 

Favorable 
Unfavorable 

$3,500.00 
400.00 

43,000.00 

$3,482.78 
400.00 

43,162.80 

($17.22) 
0.00 

162.80 

$46,900.00 $47,045.58 $145.58 

$460.00 
26,500.00 

550.00 
100.00 

300.00 
500.00 

360.00 
200.00 

1,500.00 

$458.00 
26,141.41 

279.15 
11.96 

300.00 
490.00 
347.98 
243.81 

1.~5500.00 

$2.00 
358.59 

270.85 
88.04 

0.00 
10.00 

12.02 

(43.81) 
0.00 

$30,470.00 $29,772.31 $697.69 

EXCESS O F RECEIPTS O VER 

EXPENDITURES $16,430.00 $17,273.27 $843.27 
FUND BALANC E AT BEG INNING O F 

Y EAR _$j~,683.30 
FUND BALANCE AT THE END OF YEAR $32,113.30 

$15,683.30 
$32,956.57 

TH E ACCO M PANY ING NOTES ARE AN INTEG RAL PART O F THIS STATEM ENT 
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KILBO U RN E FIRE DISTRICT 

Statem ent of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances 
G eneral Fund 

For the Year Ended June 30, 1998 

REVENUES 

2% Fire Insurance Rebate 

M iscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

Rent 

G as 
O ffice Expense 
Utilities 
Capital O utlay 
Accounting 

M iscellaneous 
Insurance 

TO TAL EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS O F REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 

FUN D BALAN C E AT BEG INN ING O F Y EA R 

FUND BALANCE AT THE END O F Y EAR 

EXHIBIT D-1 

$3,482.78 
400.00 

$3,882.78 

$3,762.18 

$120.60 

$4,475.25 

$4,595.85 

THE ACCO M PANYING NOTES ARE AN INTEGRAL PART O F THIS STATEM ENT 
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KILBO U RN E FIRE D ISTRICT 
Statem ent of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances 

Budget (GAAP Basis) and Actual 
G eneral Fund 

For the Year Ended June 30, 1998 

REVENUES 

2% Fire Insurance Rebate 

O ther Incom e 

TO TAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

Accounting 

O ffice Expense 

Utilities 
Fuel 
Rent 

Capital O utlay 
M iscellaneous 
Insurance 

TO TAL EXPENDITURES 

EXC ESS O F REVEN UES O VER 
EXPENDITURES 

FUND BALANCE AT BEG INNING O F 
Y EA R 

FUND BALANCE AT THE END O F Y EAR 

Budget as 
Am ended Actua 

EXHIBIT D-2 

Variance 

Favorable 
Unfavorable 

$3,500.00 
4oo.oo 

$3,482.78 
400.00 

($17.22) 
$0.00 

$3,900.00 $3,882.78 ($17.22) 

$300.00 
350.00 

360.00 
200.00 

1,500.00 
500.00 

500.00 

460.00 

$300.00 
100.15 

347.98 

243.81 
1,500.00 

322.24 

490.00 

458.00 

0.00 
249.85 

12.02 

(43.81) 
0.00 

177.76 
10.00 
2.00 

$4,170.00 $3,762.18 $407.82 

($270.00) $120.60 $390.60 

$4,475.25 
$4,205.25 

$4,475.25 
$4,595.85 

THE ACCO M PANY ING NO TES ARE AN INTEG RAL PART O F THIS STATEM ENT 
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KILBO U RN E FIRE DISTRICT 
Statem ent of Revenues, Expendilures and Changes in Fund Balances 

Special Revenue Fund 
For the Year Ended June 30, 1998 

R EVEN U ES: 

Sales Taxes 

TO TAL REVENUES 

EXPEN D ITU R ES: 

Supplies 
O ffice 
Capital O utlay 

TO TAL EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS O F REVENUES OV ER EXPENDITURES 

FUND BALANCE AT BEG INNING O F YEAR 

FUND BALANCE AT THE END O F Y EAR 

EXHIBIT E-1 

$43,162.80 

$43,162.80 

$11.96 
179.00 

25,819.17 

$26,010.13 

$17,152.67 

$11,208.05 

$28,360.72 

THE ACCO M PANYING NOTES ARE AN INTEG RAL PART O F THIS STATEM ENT 
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KILBO URNE FIRE DISTRICT 
Statem ent of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances 

Budget (GAAP Basis) and Actual 
Special Revenue Fund 

For the Year Ended June 30, 1998 

REVEN UES 

Sales Taxes 

TO TAL REVEN UES 

EXPENDITURES 

Equipm ent Repair 

Legal & Accounting 

Office 
Fuel 

Capital O utlay 
Utilities 

Supplies 
M iscellaneous 
Capital Lease 

Budget as 
Am ended Actual 

EXHIBIT E-2 

Variance 
Favorable 

Unfavorable 

$43,000.00 $43,162.80 

$43,000.00 $43,162.80 

$0.00 
0.00 

200.00 
0.00 

26,OOO.OO 
0.00 

100.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$0.00 
0.00 

179.00 
0.00 

25,819.17 
0.00 

11.96 
0.00 
0.00 

$162.80 

$162.80 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$21.00 
$0.00 

$180.83 
$0.00 
$88.04 
0.00 
0.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $26,300.00 $26,010.13 $289.87 

EXCESS O F REVENUES OVER 

EXPENDITURES 

FUND BALANC E AT BEG INNING O F 
Y EA R 

FUND BALANCE THE END O F Y EAR 

$16,700.00 $17,152.67 $452.67 

$11,208.05 
$27,908.05 

$11,208.05 
$28,360.72 

THE ACCO M PANYING NOTES ARE AN INTEG RAL PART O F THIS STATEM ENT 
- 14- 



K ILBO U RN E FIRE D ISTRICT 

K ilbourne, Louisiana 

Notes to the Financial Statem ents 
For the Year Ended June 30. 1998 

This legal entity was established to provide fire protection for the political subdivision 
of W ard 5 in the parish of W est Carroll. This entity operates independent of any other 

parish governing body, but functions under guidelines set forth by the W est Carroll 
Parish Police Jury. All m em bers of the board serve w ith no com pensation. 

1. SUM M ARY O F SIGNIFICANT ACCO UNTING PO LICIES 

A. BASIS O F PRESENTATIO N 

The accom panying general purpose financial statem ents of the Kilbourne Fire 
District have been prepared in conform ity w ith generally accepted accounting principles 

(GAAP) as applied to governmental units. The Governmental Accounting Standards 
Board (GASB) is the accepted standard-setting body for establishing governmental 
accounting and financial reporting principles. 

B. R EPO RTING ENTITY 

As the governing authority of the parish, for reporting purposes, the W est Carroll 
Parish Police Jury is the financial reporting entity for W est Carroll Parish. The 

financial reporting entity consist of (a) the primary government (police jury), 
(b) organizations for which the primary government is financially accountable, and 
(c) other organizations for which nature and significance of their relationship with the 
prim ary governm ent are such that exclusion would cause the reporting entity's financial 
statem ents to be m isleading or incom plete. G overnm ental Accounting Standards Board 
Statem ent No. 14 established criteria for determ ining which com ponent units should be 
considered part of the W est Carroll Parish Police Jury for financial reporting purposes. 
The basic criterion for including a potential com ponent unit w ithin the reporting entity 
is financial accountability. The G ASB has set forth criteria to be considered in 

determ ining financial accountability. This criteria includes: 

1. Appointing a voting majority of an organization's governing body, and 

a. The ability of the police jury to impose its will on that organization and/or 

- 15- 
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K ILBO U RN E FIRE D ISTRICT 

K ilbourne, Louisiana 

N otes to the Financial Statem ents 

For the Y ear Ended June 30, 1998 

b. The potential for the organization to provide specific financial 

benefits to or impose specific financial burdens on the police jury 

Organizatons for which the police jury does not appoint a voting majority 
but are fiscally dependent on the police jury. 

O rganizations for w hich the reporting entity's financial statem ents would 
be m isleading if data of the organization is not included because of the 
nature of significance of the relationship. 

Because the Kilbourne Fire District is fiscally dependent on the police jury, 
the district w as determ ined to be a com ponent unit of the W est Carroll Parish Police 
Jury, the financial reporting entity. The accom panying financial statem ents present 
inform ation only on the funds m aintained by the district and do not present inform - 

ation on the police jury, the general government services provided by that govern- 
m ental unit, or the other governm ental units that com prise the financial reporting 

entity. 

C . FU ND AC CO U NTING 

The district uses funds and account groups to report on its financial position 
and the results of its operations. Fund accounting is designed to dem onstrate legal 
com pliance and to aid financial m anagem ent by segregating transactions relating to 
certain governm ent functions or activities. 

A fund is a separate accounting entity w ith a self-balancing set of accounts. O n 
the other hand, an account group is a financial reporting device designed to provide 

accountability for certain assets and liabilities that are not recored in the funds 
because they do not directly affect net expendable available financial resources. 

Funds of the district are classified as governm ental funds. Governm ental funds 
account for the district's general activities, including the collection and disbursem ent 

- 16- 



K ILBO U RN E FIRE D ISTRICT 

K ilbourne, Louisiana 

N otes to the Financial Statem ents 

For the Y ear Ended June 30, 1998 

of specific or legally restricted m onies, the acquisition or construction of general 

fixed assets, and the servicing of general long-term debt. Governm ental funds of 
the district include: 

1. G eneral Fund - the general operating fund of the district and accounts for all 
financial resources, except those required to be accounted for in other funds 

2. Special Revenue Fund - used to account for the collection and expenditures of the 
special assessm ent collected by the district. These funds are for the expansion 

of the district's services. 

D. BASIS O F ACCO UNTING 

The accounting and financial reporting treatm ent applied to a fund is determ ined by 
its m easurem ent focus. The governm ental funds are accounted for using a current 
financial resources m easurem ent focus. W ith this m easurem ent focus, only current 

assets and liabilities are generally included on the balance sheet. O perating state- 
m ents of these funds present increases and decreases in net current assets. The 
m odified accrual basis of accounting is used by the governm ental funds. The govern- 
m ental funds use the follow ing practices in recording revenues and expenditures: 

Revenues: 

All revenues are recorded w hen received 

Expenditures: 

Expenditures are generally recognizable under the m odified accrual basis of 
accounting, w hen the liability is incurred. 

E. BUDG ETARY PRACTICES 

The Kilbourne Fire District did adopt a budget for the year 1998 
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K ILBO U RN E FIRE D ISTRIC T 

K ilbourne, Louisiana 

N otes to the Financial Statem ents 

For the Y ear Ended June 30
, 1998 

F. CASH AND CASH EQ UIVALENTS 

Cash includes am ounts in dem and deposits, interest-bearing dem and deposits, and 
m oney m arket accounts. Cash equivalents include am ounts in tim e deposits and those 

investm ents with original m aturities of 90 days or less. Under state law
, the district 

m ay deposit funds in dem and deposits, interest-bearing dem and deposits
, m oney 

m arket accounts, or tim e deposits with state banks organized under Louisiana law and 
national banks having their principal offices in Louisiana. 

Under state law , the district m ay invest in United States bonds, treasury notes
, or 

certificates. These are classified as investm ents if their original m aturities exceed 
90 days; however, if the original m aturities are 90 days or less

, they are classified 
as cash equivalents. Investm ents are stated at cost. 

G . FIXED ASSETS 

Fixed assets are recorded as expenditures at the tim e purchased or constructed
, 

and the related assets are reported in the general fixed assets account group
. No 

depreciation has been provided on general fixed assets. All fixed assets are valued at 
historical cost. 

H. CO M PENSATED ABSENCES 

The district has no paid em ployees therefore there is no policy relating to 
vacation and sick leave. 

LO NG -TERM O BLIGATIO NS 

Long-term obligations expected to be financed from governm ental funds are 
reported in the general long-term obligations account group

. The district's 
expenditures for capital lease paym ents are in this am ount and are recognized in 
the governm ental funds when due. See Note 6 for am ounts. 

- 18- 



J. FUND EQ UITY 

Reserves 

K ILBO U RN E FIRE D ISTRICT 

K ilbourne, Louisiana 

N otes to the Financial Statem ents 

For the Y ear Ended June 30, 1998 

Reserves represent those portions of fund equity not appropriable for 

expenditures or legally segregated for a specific future use. 

Designated Fund Balances 

Designated fund balances represent tentative plans for future use of 

financial resources. 

K. TO TAL CO LUM NS O N STATEM ENTS 

The total colum ns on the statem ents are captioned M em orandum O nly to indicate 
that they are presented only to facilitate financial analysis. Data in these colum ns 
do not present financial position or result of operations in conform ity with generally 
accepted accounting principles, Neither is such data com parable to a consolidation. 

2. CASH AND CASH EQ UIVALENTS 

The Kilbourne Fire r)istrict m aintains two checking accounts in the Regions Bank 

in O ak G rove, Louisiana. The account num bers are 4214003356 and 4207751745 

and had a total balance at June 30, 1998 of $29,771.57. These accounts are 
insured by the FDIC in the amount of $100,000.00. 

3. LEASES 

The district records item s under capital leases as assets and obligations in the 

accom panying financial statem ents. The follow ing is a review of the capital lease at 

June 30, 1998. 

The Kilbourne Fire District entered into a capital lease w ith Koch Financia 
Corporation of W ichita, Kansas. The equipm ent leased is a firetruck. 
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K ILBO U RN E FIRE D ISTRICT 

K ilbourne, Louisiana 

N otes to the Financial Statem ents 

For the Y ear Ended June 30, 1998 

The principle amount of the lease is $128,200.00. The lease calls for 10 annual 
payments in the amount of $17,130.59 each. After the tenth payment, the equipment 
can be purchased for the sum of $1.00. Final payment is due March 03, 2008. 
This lease has a nonappropriation clause w hich m akes it in effect an annually 
renewed lease at the District's option. Under this condition, only the current 
year's paym ent is designated as reserved for debt. 

4. CHANG ES IN G ENERAL FIXED ASSETS 

A sum m ary of changes in general fixed assets follow s 

Balance 

July 1, 
1997 Additions Deletions 

Equipment ~49,021.85 $26,141.41 

Total $49,021.85 $26,141.41 

5. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIO NS 

$0.00 

$0.00 

There are no related party transactions to disclose as required by FASB 57 

6. LITIGATIO N AND CLAIM S 

Balance 

June 30, 
1998 

The Kilbourne Fire District is not a defendent in any litigation seeking dam ages 
The capital lease, referred to in Note 6, has a nonappropriation clause so that the 

Fire District can incur this debt without the State Bonding Com m ission's approval. 

7. SUBSEQ UENT EVFNTS 

The board m et in July and elected all new officers and replaced som e of the 
m em bers on the board. 
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KILBO URNE FIRE DISTRICT 
List of Assets 

* (1) 1970 Dodge Firetruck 
* (2) Lawnmower 
* (2) Bunker Coals & Pants 
* (2) Hehnets 
* (2) Fire Ladder 
* (2) Butane Heater 
* (2) Asbestos Flam e Suits 
(2) Fire Swatters 
(2) Sirens 
(2) W arning Sirens 
(1) Fire Risers 
(2) Regency Radio (Spirit) 
(2) (5) M otorola Pagers 
(2) File Cabinet 
(2) Fire Extinguisher 
(2) Scanner 
(2) Healer 
(2) Fire Extinguisher 
(1) Radios 
(2) Equipm ent- 1995 
(2) Chain Saw 
(2) 11 HP Pump 
(2) M 1225 High Band Radi 
(2) (10) Pagers 
(2) 16 Channel Radio 
(2) Charger & Adapter 

June 30.1998 

CO ST 

$30,000.00 
220.00 

3,000.00 

1,500.00 

100.00 

100.00 

500.00 

120.00 

81.00 

200.00 

540.00 

465.90 

1,637.98 

103.95 

266.40 

150.45 

399.90 

206.88 

1,710.00 

1,089.00 

217.75 

600.00 

731.20 

3,000.00 

877.60 

105.00 

CURRENT 
Y EAR 

D EPREC . 

(CONTINUED) 
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$0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

171.00 

217.80 

43.55 

120.00 

146.24 

600.00 

175.52 

21.00 

ACCUM . 
D EPREC 

$30,000.00 
220.00 

3,000.00 

1,500.00 

100.00 

100.00 

500.00 

120.00 

81.00 

200.00 

540.00 

465.90 

1,637.98 

103.95 

266.40 

150.45 

399.90 

206.88 

855.00 

653.40 

87.10 

240.00 

146.24 

600.00 

175.52 

21.00 

SCHEDULE 

BO O K 
VALUE 

$0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

855.00 

435.60 

130.65 

360.00 

584.96 

2,400.00 

702.08 

84.00 



KILBO URNE FIRE DISTRICT 
List of Assets 

(2) (2) Hand Held Radios 
(2) Pager 
(1) Riser 
(1) 1200' 2.5" Hose 
(1) 800' 1.5" Hose 
(1) (4) Turbojet Nozzles 
(2) (2) Playpipe 
(1) 588 Hose Clamp 
(1) Pick Head Ax 
(1) Flat Head Ax 
(1) Skull Saver 
(1) 2.5" X 1.5" W ye 
(1) 2.5" X 2.5" Gate Valve 
(1) Four Liter Foam Kit 
(2) (25) Itazclean 
(1) (4) Stacked Tips 
(2) (11) Pair Knee Boots 
(2) (6) Yellow Hehnets 
(2) (6) Pail" Gloves 
(2) (3) Pair Pants 
(2) (3) Coats 
(2) (3) Pair Suspenders 
(2) (5) Gear Bags 
(2) High Band Radio/Ant. 
(1) (2) 2.5" Akron 4825 

June 30.1998 

CO ST 

300.00 

300.00 

3,205.00 

2,640.00 

1,040.00 

1,490.40 

747.50 

270.25 

31.50 

26.00 

48.00 

165.50 

224.25 

190.00 

375.00 

684.00 

671.00 

684.00 

180.00 

758.87 

1,005.00 

54.00 

195.00 

646.00 

759.00 

CURRENT 
Y EAR 

DEPREC. 

(CONTINUED) 
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60.00 

60.00 

320.50 

264.00 

104.00 

149.04 

149.50 

27.03 

3.15 

2.60 

4.80 

16.55 

22.43 

19.00 

37.50 

68.40 

134.20 

136.80 

36.00 

151.77 

201.00 

10.80 

39.00 

129.20 

75.90 

ACCUM . 
DEPREC . 

60.00 

60.00 

320.50 

264.00 

104.00 

149.04 

149.50 

27.03 

3.15 

2.60 

4.80 

16.55 

22.43 

19.00 

37.5O 

68.40 

134.20 

136.80 

36.00 

151.77 

201.00 

10.80 

39.00 

129.20 

75.90 

SCHEDULE 

BOOK 
VALU E 

240.00 

240.00 

2,884.50 

2,376.00 

936.00 

1,341.36 

598.00 

243.22 

28.35 

23.40 

43.20 

148.95 

201.82 

171.00 

337.50 

615.60 

536.80 

547.20 

144.00 

607.10 

804.00 

43.20 

156.00 

516.80 

683.10 



KILBO U RN E FIRE D ISTRICT 
List of Assets 

June 30.1998 

CO ST 

(l) 1/3 Int. Radio Repeater 2,415.00 
(2) W ord Processor 331.30 

G rand Totals 

CURRENT 
Y EAR 

DEPREC. 

241.50 

66.26 

ACCUM . 
DEPREC. 

241.50 

66.26 

SCHEDULE 

BO O K 
VALUE 

2,173.50 

265.04 

$67,359.58 $4,026.04 $44,901.65 $22,457.93 

(1) Depreciated over a period of 10 years. 
(2) Depreciated over a period of 5 years. 
* Donated Assets- Recorded at estim ated values. 
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